

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman		
	Department of Administ	ration				
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ilding #15				
	2019 Washington Stree	t, East				
	Charleston, WV 25305-	0130				
Fax:	304-558-3970 8:45 AM	<u>/</u>	Pages:	24	Language La	•••
Phone:	304-558-2157		Date:	8/13/2009		
Re:	Bid-Pendleton Creek S	Strip Project	cc:	File		
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Con	nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle	
• Com	ments:					
Buye	r:	CB-23				Comment of the second
RFQ.	. NO.	DEP14708		,		
Bid C	pening Date:	August 13,	2009		AB A	M
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM			MOISION 8: 31	

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 8-13-2009	
DELIVERY ADDRESS:	VIA FAX TO 304-558-3970
Department of Administration	ATTN: Chuck Bowman
WV Purchasing Division, Bldg. 1	
2019 Washington Street East	
Charleston, WV 25305	
Phone: 304-558-2157	
FROM: Linda Freeman (Per Jo	e Kubin)
DESCRIPT	
1 Completed Sealed	Bid – RFQ DEP14708 "Pendleton Creek
Strip" Project	
Including Bid Bon	d
These are transmitted as checked	below:
For ReviewX	For Your Approval X
For Your UseX	As Requested By: RFQ Instructions
www.aspen-golf.com	

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14708

304-926-0499

address:correspondenceato/muten/iton/ob CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATEPHINI	EO TER	VS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FO;B		FREIGHETERMS
06/17/2	.009 `.						
BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/2	009		600.000.000.000.000.00	PENING TIME	01:30P	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			,		•		
001		В 9	62-73	• .		***	•
F	ECLAMATION:	RESTORATIO	N OF LAND	& OTHE	R PROPERTIES		,
						,	A series
	HE WEST VIRG	INIA PURCH	ASING DIV	SION,	FOR THE AGENC	Υ,	
	לפ פסד דכדידות	BIDS FROM	I OUALIFIEI	CONTR	ACTORS FOR A	'	
1	ONTRACT TO F	F 13-ACRE	ABANDONED	MINE F	ROJECT KNOWN	AS	
100	HE "PENDLETO EST VIRGINIA	n creek 's'	RIP" PROJI	ECT LOC	ATED IN THOMA	s,	
1 01		i ' i		anardei di	רנדשנו שפ דז'אוו	OM	•
	7/16/09 @ 10	:00 AM. I	AILURE TO	ATTEND	HALL BE HELD THE PREBID		•
	ONFERENCE WITH	LL RESULT	IN BID DIS TENSIVE FO	SQUALIF OOT TRA	ICATION. ALS VEL OVER	ю,	
	IFFICULT TE	RAIN AND/	R DURING	INCLEME	NT WEATHER.		
1	IRECTIONS TO	PREBID:					S. A. S.
· ,	TRAVEL TO THE	MAS, TUCKI	R COUNTY.	PROCE	ED SOUTH ON		
	RT. 32 FOR 1 ELACKWATER R	4 MILES FI	KOM THE BR.	LUGE CR	NE BASE ROAD		
1	Amur DOAD JIII.	אידי אראודאים ידיב	THE ROAD	GOING	TO THE TUCKER	ξ	
***	CIMPL VIRMING	TT.) THE	ROAD IS L	OCATED	ABOUT HALLWAY	:	ζ.
	PROCEED ON T	AS AND DAV	IS ON THE	NORTH S	IDE OF RT. 32	4.	
	ON THE LEFT.	TO KYAD I	ALOCKIDE	OIIII)			
	 PLANS AND SP	ECIFICATION	NS MAY BE	OBTAINE	D FROM WVDEP,		
- 1	OFFICE AML&R	. 601 57TH	ST , SE,	CHARLES	TON, WV 25304	ŧ	
1	PH. 304-926- FEE. PAYMEN	U485 OPON .	MADE BY CH	ECK OR	NON-REFUNDAL MONEY ORDER.))	
	ner, rerindu						
	Ā	SEE R	everse side for t	TELEBUONE		DATE	
SIGNATURE	nnie Ho	lpins		3047	63-4573	8-	-12-09
TITLE DI	20 - lent	FEN 55-0	627766	-001	ADDRESS C		BE NOTED ABOVE
	HEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE I	ABELED '\	/ENDOR'



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Westington State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
DEP14708 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

addressicoerespondencemovarientichicis CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	<u>este este este est</u> la section de se este este este este este este est	VIS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/200				PTD OD	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/2	009		65666666666666666666666666666666666666	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE	⁵	UNITALE	AWOON
					•	
10	CASH WILL	BE ACCEPTE	D.	Ì		
. 1	CHOIL WIND			1		77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
HXI	HIBIT 5					
1	İ					
WES	ST VIRGINIA	CODE 21-1	D-5 PROVID	es that	: ANY SOLICI-	, .
ŢΑŢ	rion for A	BOBTIC IN	ROVEMENT C	ONSTRUC	TION CONTRACT	·
REÇ	QUIRES EACH	VENDOR T	AT SUBMITS	A BILL I	FOR THE WORK	
70	SUBMIT AT	THE SAME	TIME AN APP.	TOWATI	OF COMPLIANCE FFIDAVIT MUST	
MI.	THE BID.	THE ENCI	MITTU TUE	ASING A	EVIDENCE OF	
月 期	SIGNED AND	COMPILIANCE	WITH THE	PROVISION	ONS OF ARTICLE	
10	CHADOK B	OF THE	EST VIRGIN	IA CODE	. FAILURE TO	
drn	NTT THE ST	CNED PURC	IASING AFFI	DAVIT W	ITH THE BID	
SH	ALL RESULT	IN DISQUA	IFICATION	or sudh	BID,	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NO'	TICE TO PRO	CEED: TH	S CONTRACT	IS TO	BE PERFORMED	
WI:	THIN 365 CA	LENDAR DA	S AFTER TH	E NOTIC	E TO PROCEED	,
ı‡s.	RECEIVED.	UNLESS O'	HERWISE SP	ECTLTED.	, THE FULLY	
		HASE ORDE	4 MITT BE C	ONSTUER	ED NOTICE TO	
PRO	OCEED.	,] .	' '			
day	NCELLATION:	חדום האידי	TOR OF PU	RCHASING	G RESERVES THE	
, ti 1	CHT TO CANO	EL THIS CO	NTRACT IMM	EDIATEL	Y UPON WRITTEN	
NtO'	TTOE TO THE	VENDOR I	THE MATER	IALS OR	WORKMANSHIP	
l sto	PPLIED ARE	OF AN INF	RIOR QUALI	TY OR DO	O NOT CONFORM	
MI	TH THE SPEC	IFICATION:	OF THE BI	D AND C	ONTRACT	
HE	REIN.			,·	*	,
	· · · · ·				րութուրդուգ բազարարդը աստես աստես առա	
· · WA	GE RATES: I	THE CONTRA	TOR OR SUB	CONTRAC	TOR SHALL PAY	
]. JH	E HIGHER OF	THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF LAB	OR MINIMUM WAG	
PA.	TES AS ESTA	ARTISHED L	R TUCKER C 21-5A, ET,S	EO	LOVOCHMI	
10	MEST VIKG	ANCE DATES	APPLY TO T	HIS PRO	TECT.)	
· P	KEAWTTTMG A	MUGHT WHITID				
	BTTRATTON:	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE	TO ARB	ITRATION OR	
TIN	TEREST FOR	PAYMENTS :	DUE (EXCEPT	FOR AN	Y INTEREST	
- T		SEER	evense side for ter	ins and cond)TIĞNS	
SIGNATURE			TI.	ELEPHONE	DA	I CC
TITLE	Į.	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ________ Quotation

DEP14708

3

DDRESSICOR HESPONDENCE NO CATEENTION OF WAR

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

DEFICE OF AMIAR

	mm	ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-92	
	DATEPHIN	NTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
	06/17/		
B	ID OPENING DATE		
	LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEMNUMBER UNIT-PAIGE	AMOUNT
33			•
		REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT	,
		OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS	
١		PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	:
ı			1
		WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	
		A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL	
l		ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
		OF THIS CONTRACT:	
	ş ;		
		(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF	
	100	OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	1 1	THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	
	i	COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$450,000.	•
) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL	
	**	HURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN	,
		AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100 OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
			-
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AMOUNTS OF	
		XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE	
1		SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL	
		ATDDER SHATT, ATSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/	
		MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	·
		HONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK,	, ,
	; .	TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	
	•	SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE	٠,
		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS	
١		UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT	
		ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE	
		BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.	

MAINTENANCE BOND:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

YEAR MAINTENANCE

A TWO (2)



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Request for Quotation

DEP14708

4

addressecoffieseondencexioyabienhonios CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601,57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

TYDE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

	DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	Ę		SHIP VII	Y		F	Q B.		S S S FF	EIGHTT	iRM9
(06/17/	2009							<u> </u>						
BID OP	ENING DATE	<u>;</u>	08/13/2		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	*******		Nacion obsessible (6)	OPF		TIME	01	:30PW		
	LINE	Q)	YTTTAL	UOP	CAT.		ITEMNUM	IER		UN	IT PRICE			AMOU	NΤ
		3 333 334 334			**********	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>	*************	COLUMN TO THE PERSON OF THE PE			,	
,	•		COVERING	. 1117777	noomi	אומ פ	ventim	MITT.T.	ᆲ	A REO	ITREME	TTT	1		
		HOND	E SUCCES	CHETT	MOOR 1	70 74G D	TOIM	*	1	Y TOTAL	Community of	JA 7 .h.			
		OF TH	E SUCCES	SEOTI	A 127415C	/±~ »		1							
		REV.	11/00						1						
f		****	*****	****	****	***	****	****	* * *	****	*****	***			
100	•								ŀ		•				
			٠.	,		. ,			1.					-	•
ļ ·,		AML C	ONTRACTO	R INE	ORMA'	MOL	FORM (T# EMC	q 29	9-0119					
		EXPI	RATION I	ATE:	01/31	/201	.0) IS	ATTAC	HEL), YO	U MUSI	."			
,		COMPL	ETE THIS	ORIC	INAL	FORM	TO O	BTAIN .	AN	AVS D	ATA				
		EVALU	ATION TO	DETE	RMINI	YOU	R ELI	STRTLT.	ДX	AS AN	TYATT	16			
	. ,	CONTR	ACTOR:	THIS	IS A	REQU	TKEME	A MOM	MITT.	יים מיים מיים מיים מיים מיים	K 8/4, πΛ πτ	ine. To			
	* * **	le lh	E ORIGII NG DOCUI	VAL OF	IN HTI	29-0	シスエン エ	י אטע. יי יינוייי	7177C	IACHEL S OFFI	יידר אני	11:3			
	: 1	RIDDI	NG DOCU 43-9748	VD M	TO 7.77	OGM	ON REI		٦٠٢	J 01.11			,		
		900-0	*******	OR W	***	***	****	* * * * * *	***	*****	****	***			
1	41 · ·					1	, .	•	·					•	
1 4.			:	ļ., ·		į	1	•		• •	•				* \$
	٠		*, * Ü	CO	TRAC:	ORS	LICEN	SE	1					٠٠.	
	+-*** * *		,	15 35						F: `					
		WEST	VIRGINI	A STA	E COI	E 21	-11-2	REQUI	RES	S THAT	ALL	~			
		PERSO	NS DESI	RING .	O PEI	FORM	CONT	RACTIN	G V	NORK I	MOACINI	j Namera			
1		STATE	MUST B	FLIC	MSED	L'L'	TE MRS.	TOOTE T ATKO	THIN	E GOME	TRACIC	ノスン			
		LICEN	SING BO	ARD I	EMP	WEKE	A GOM	エング (プロノ)	DG TUE	T.TOIVI	KMCTOL	CD Z TRTE	,		
		HICEN	BY CONT	N COLVI		WEGT	DALA.	TNTA D	רעד	TSTON	OF TAR	OR.	•		
		MADE	OL COMP	rlex	1900 1	NANAN	HA BL	VD. E.	BI	LDG. 6		,			
	•	UMPII	9-B, CH	ARTIES'	ION.	V 25	305.	PH. 30	4-5	558-78	90.		,		
		į	• •	. ' '	, '	1	,			_					
		WEST	VIRGINI	A STA	DE CO	ĴΕ 21	11-1	1 REQU	IRE	es any	•	•			
		PROSE	ECTIVE	EIDDE:	TO:	$d\mathbf{NCI}$	DE TH	E CONT	RAC	CTORS	LICENS	E			
,			er on th						1		•		, 1		
	•	HIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET:	₽:	10		1			ß	/	'		
						115	Der	2 (2)/-Z	DAG	1.1.00	1 /			
		dont	RACTORS	NAME:		11	r. 41.	٠, ٠,٠٠٠	. 1	T.UI U	.7. 5 8.4				
	:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		 	avense:	SIDE PORT	ERMS AND C	ONDI	ITIONS ****			<u> </u>		
SIGNA	TURE			<u> </u>				TELEPHONE				DATE			
L		·····		FEIN	<u> </u>			<u> </u>			DDRESS C	HANGI	ES TO BE	NOTED	AROVE
TITLE										^		*******		,	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

ASPEN CORPORATION



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation -

W.	SSSS SHEANNING HESSES
	DEP14708

5

www.additessecolitesiaondencericaatientiioniole

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	DANIELS, V	VV 25632		, ,	25		304	-926-0499	
DATERRIN	TEO	TEHMS OF SA	 LE	SHIPV	IA.		FOB	FREIGH	CTERMS
06/17/	2009				,		-		
BID OPENING DATE		3/2009			BID	PENI	NG TIME O	1:30PM.	
LINE	QUANTITY	restrictor for able colonida	CAT NO	TEM NUV	IBER		UNITPRICE	AM	OUNT
	CONTRACTO	RS LICEN	SE #:	WV	000	6.5	3	4	
	THE SUCCES	SSFUL BI HEIR CON	DDER V	VILL BE RE PRS LICENS	QUIRED E PRIOF	TO F	URNISH A ISSUANCE OF	ı	
*, t .,	A PURCHASI	E ORDER/	CONTRA	CT.	• •				
			APPI	ICABLE LA	· M				
•	REGULAT:	IONS, AN	D THE ATION'	INFORMATI	ON PROV	IDED URCH	ASING	s	
E SAV 4	DIVISION : PROCUREMEN	NT.			· ·				
	ANY OTHER OR ALTERS	SOURCE,	VERB2	AL OR WRIT	TEN, WE	THE	ANUALS, OR CONTRADICTS SOURCES AS	·	
	DESCRIBED EFFECT.			PARAGRAPH	I IS VOI	D ANI	OF NO .	.	
	COMPLETED	E CONSTR WITHIN	UCTION 365 CA	LENDAR DA	YS AFTE	R TH	IN IS TO BE E OFFICIAL		
	PRE-CONST	RUCTION	CONFE	CEIVED. ENCE IS R	EQUIRE	, TH	E NOTICE TO		
	PROCEED ST				ale E517	DITE	HED IN THE		
THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	(2) GUARAI) THE MA	TERIA	S AND WOR	kkmanshi	P AF	FECTED BY		•
	THE CONTR. BY CUSTOM	ACTOR AR	RESPE	TECT TO THE	HE GUARA DES. IN	THE	ESTABLISHE ABSENCE OF		,
	PROVISION	. THE WO	RK, BO	OM OR A SE OTH AS TO	THE MAT	(ERIA	LS AND		
. :	WORKMANSH THE CONTR	IP, SHAI ACTOR BE	CONS	IDERED GUA	RANTEEL	BY .	PAYMENT BY PHE		
SIGNATURE			SCERI	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS:AND:GC	NDITIONS	DA	re	
TITLE		FEIN					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE

TYDE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

ASPEN CORPORATION



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for SHEONUMBER Quotation

DEP14708

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF WAR **¢HUCK BOWMAN**

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	M9 of Sal	E	\$HIP V	A		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/		<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>L</u>			
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/13/2)PE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUN	186 A		UNITERICE		AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000							
	ONTE A		DB OMB	VEAT	FROM THE	DATE: C	hr .	THE ACCEPTA	NCE	
	DE THE	WORK.	NEIT	HER	HE FINAL	ACCEPTA	INC	E NOR THE		
	PINAL	PAYMENT	SHAI	L REI	IEVE THE	CONTRAC	TO:	R OF		
								ATERIALS, A	ND	
	FOR DE	FECTS P	PPEAR	ING V	VITHIN THE	GUARAN	TE:	E PERIOD SH		
				EXP	NSE OF TH	E CONTR	AC'	TOR UPON		
	WRITTE	NOTIC				,				
1. 4								E PERIOD, I		,
								HE CONDITIO	ns	
								THE WORK.		,
·	ANY FA	TTOKES	DUE	OF THE	E NEGLIGEN	ICE OR W	OK	KMANSHIP OF PS DURING T	17 7771	
	CONTRA	CTOK TI	TOD	UL LE	PE WORK IN	יאס עומוניי מאסר דיאי	ייייי	E CONTRACTO	nn O	
1		EXPENS		بدسمه	DE COUREC		- **	E CONTRACTO	·IC	
		(C)	THE	NE-YE	AR GUARAN	TEE PER	LOI	D SHALL NOT	BE	
								RFORMANCE I		
					THE CONT			•	,	, , ,
	77 1 2 49	(D)	GUARA	NTEES	CONCERNI	NG REVE	GE	TATION MAY	BE	
,	PURTHE:	R DEFIN	ED IN	THE	TECHNICAL	, SPECIF	∤I C	RIONS		
	фонталі	ned hef	EIN.			, ;			•	·
										"
	(3) T	ERMINAT		(**			ļ			
								D IN WHOLE	OR	
					HE DIRECT				**	
-	MTTHOU	DDOUTDE T EKEGL	DICE	TO AL	COMMEN OF	TOP TO O	1777	EMEDY IT MA EN NOT LESS	.X	
								DELIVERED		
								OF INTENT	.د د.ند	
		MINATE.		1 0101	LUCIOLE I	in Xomb in	1	Or 114111141		
1	1	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	!	, 1	*, *				,
	(4) I	T SHALI	BE T	HE RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY OF	THI	E SUCCESSFU	L	,
	VENDOR									,
1 .:		(A)						N OF HIGHWA	YS	
					RTATION C		MEI	ONA TN		
	Materi.				HE JOB SI					
	<u> </u>	(B)	OBTAI					CONSTRUCTIO	N	
				≈86EE.BE	verse side fort	erms:and:coi Itelephone	ND(T)	ans	DATE	
SIGNATURE						I ELEFOUND			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				201 1 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2	AD	<u></u>	DACE ABOVE L		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Quotation** Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AMERICAN AND ARCHITECTURE PROPERTY AND ARCHITECTURE PROPER DEP14708

Paddhesseoriseseondenceriotairientionios CHUCK BOWMAN

3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITPAICE AMOUNT ITEM:NUMBER LINE QUANTITY: PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PRECARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PENDLETON CREEK STRIP" PROJECT. PLANS & SPEC\$ ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 19 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY HATCH MOTT MACDONALD. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN REFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: 7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT HOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF HAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE HERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

· Request for Quotation

DEP14708

8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601.57TH STREET SE

DATE PRINT 06/17/2		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			O.B.			ICHT TE	ilvido:
ENING DATE:	8.0	/13/2				000000000000000000000000000000000000000	PENING		01;	30PM		*****
LNE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBI	Я	UNI	TPAICE			AMOUN	
:		,										
	REFEREN	CE F	R USI	OFI	OMESTIC ST	EEL PR	ODUCTS		*		;	
	mv <i>べ</i> を	מוא יחיבוי	וא זאישון	T SOL TE	ZED BY THE	DIREC	TOR OF	THE		-		
.: • 1	PIIRC	HASIN	G DIV	ISION	PURSUANT	TO SUB	SECTION	2 BEI	JOW,			
	NO C	ONTRA	CTOR	MAY I	ISE OR SUPP	LY STE	EL PROD	UCTS 1	FOR		1	
	TP. A	ATE (ONTRA	CT PF	OJECT OTHE	R THAN	THOSE	STEEL			. •	
	PROD	UCTS	MADE	IN TH	E UNITED S	TATES.	AS USE	D IN				
,	THIS	CON	RACT,	,		,	,					
31 · .	71.	በ ርሞንባ	ייבי כיסג	ניוים ע פיויו	PROJECT"	MEANS	ANY ERE	CTION	OR			
	Α,	CONSI	TRUCT	ON OF	, OR ANY A	DDITIC	N TO, A	LTERA!	LION			
	,85	OF OF	OTHE	R IMP	ROVEMENT I	YMA O'	BUILDIN	GOR				
	, : - :	STRUC	TURE	INCI	UDING, BUT	I TOM	IMITED	TO, RO	DADS	·		
1		OR HI	GHWA	rs, or	THE INSTA	LLATIO	N OF AN	Y HEA!	FING			
	,	OR C	JOLINO	OR: T	ENTILATING	PLANT	S OR OT	HER Alg E	מור			٠.
, · ·	4 .	EQUI	MENT,	OR 1	HE SUPPLY PURSUANT T	OF AIVL	MADVUL MATTRI	ra outa '' Htt W	JK. PHE			
		SUCH	PROUL	PULST (IRGINIA FO	OF WHIC	H BIDS	WERE	,			,
	, ,	SOLIC	TITED	ON OF	AFTER JUN	Œ 6, 2	001.		•			
		· · · · · ·	1		1	• •	f .			·		
	в.	"STE	L PRO	DUCTS	" MEANS PF	CODUCTS	ROLLED	, FOR	MED,			
		SHAPI	D, DI	AWN,	EXTRUDED,	FORGED	, CAST,		c)Ti			
		FABR	ICATE	ORC	THERWISE S	ANT TIME T	MU OD W	シャック アングログ	, Orc			
		PROCI	ODEBI	TTOMS	, FROM STE	EET, MAD	E BY TH	E OPE	A.			
		HEAR	TH BA	SIC (XYGEN, ELI	ECTRIC	FURNACE	,	.,		•	•
	,	BESSI	EMER: (ROTE	ER STEEL N	IAKING	PROCESS	· ,				
•		•		1 1 1 1		,	' - '				•	
F.	Ċ.	יי עאבי	ED S	'ATES	MEANS THE	TINU	D STATE	SOF			•	4:
		AMER.	ICA AI	ND INC	LUDES ALL JECT TO TH	TERRII	ORY, CO	M.T.TNE	NTA DUE			
		OR LI	NSULA ED STA	K, SUI	SUECT TO TE	ie cort	PDICITO	M OF	LINE			
		ONTI	מופ טום	TLEO.								
	THE	DTRE	CTOR (de Thi	PURCHASI	G DEPA	RTMENT	MAY,	IN			٠
	WRI	ring.	AUTH	RIZE	THE USE OF	FORE	GN STEE	L		:		
,		DUCTS			1	,	1					•



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2010 Westington State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
DEP14708 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

waddhess:confiesrondenceriofairieniionior CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2	009	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/2	2009 		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	ONE PRIOR	ANGUN
					. 1
			P		
, i	A. THE	OST FOR EA	CH CONTRACT ITEM	USED DOES NOT	,
	EXCE	D ONE TENT	H OF ONE PERCENT	(.1%) OF THE	
	TOTAI	CONTRACT	COST OR TWO THOU	SAND FIVE	-
	HUNDI	ED DOLLARS	(\$2,500.00), WH	ICHEVER IS	, .
	GREAT	PER. FOR TH	E PURPOSES OF TH	IS SECTION, THE	
	COST	IS THE VAL	UE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	·
	DELIT	ERED TO TH	E PROJECT OR,		
	** * *	\		·	
the state of the	B. THE	PIRECTOR OF	THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
	DETE	MINES THAT	SPECIFIED STEEL	MATERIALS ARE	
	NOT	RODOGED IN	THE UNITED STAT	ENGUNDIA ED IN BOSETCIEN	
	QUAN:	LITY OR OTH	ET CONTRACT REQU	TREMENTS:	·
, i	AVAL	TABLE TO ME	ET COMINACT WITE	10.4.0.14.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.	,
,	A CONTIDA	TOP WHO ITS	ES STEEL PRODUCT	S IN VIOLATION	
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	OF THIS	GEOTTON MAY	BE SUBJECT TO C	IVIL PENALTIES	
11.7	PURSUANT	TO W. VA.	CODE SECTION 5A-	3-56.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
2					
j	EV. 10/01/0	1			
.]	XHIBIT 7				
] ,	::-,		,
		MINUM, GLAS	S & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
1	ROJECTS				
		Lambert Control	ATTROTATE GODE E	משט משט מיים	
	IN ACCORDANC	E WITH WEST	VIRGINIA CODE 5	TALT DI''DDA''	
	RVERY CONTRA	CT FOR CONS	TRUCTION, RECONS	TRUCTION,	
,	ALTERATION,	REPAIN, INT	COST IS MORE TH	AN SEC COC AND	
]	HORDIC MOKKO	OF GARRITON	LY, WHERE THE CO	ST OF STEEL IS	
	MUDE LHBM GE TM THE CWOF	d out OB MI	ERE MORE THAN 10	.000 POUNDS OF	•
	dTEST, ARE RE	durred. The	STATE WILL ACCE	PT ONLY ALUMINUM	
	GLASS, OR ST	EEL PRODUCT	S PRODUCED IN TH	E UNITED STATES.	
	TN ADDITION.	ITEMS OF A	ACHINERY OR EQUI	PMENT PURCHASED	
	FOR USE AT T	HE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SHA	LL BE MADE OF	,
	=1======	SEEAE	vease fide for teams and coi	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	·
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
111 LE				, FIDATIOO OF MINO	man is an experience of payor and an experience of them.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP14706

DEP14708

PAGE 10

BESSESSADDRESS:CONNESSESSONDENCES:COATMENT/CONTORS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

R	2400 RITTER DANIELS, WV				LESTON, V 304		926-0499	
DATGPA	Meen -	ERMS OF SALE	, . Ship via		FO			
06/17		SHIVE OF SALE	Sinit Via		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	*	FREIGHTITE	FIMS
BID OPENING DAT		/2009		BID O	PENING T	IME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBE		UNITE		AMGUI	ΙT
	DOMESTIC ALM THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S' FOREIGN MADI ACCEPTED ONI TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLI DEPARTMENT (ONLY IF DOMI PRICE THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY I REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS SUPPLYING FOR REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR IN PROJECT ADDITIONAL	TS LESS THE TEEL ARE US E ALUMINUM, IF THE CONABLE. S HIGHER THA IF THE DOME BE SUPPLIED IS AREA", A OF LABOR, FO CHE FOREIGN THE AWARD THE SPENDING THE SPENDING THE SPENDING THE LOWEST WEST BID FOR REQUEST, IN INTHE LOWEST MUST INDICA OREIGN ALUMINO CESTANCE & IN CE	AN \$50,000 (ED IN PUBLIC GLASS OR ST OST OF DOMES UCH COST IS IN THE BID PI STIC ALUMINI D OR PRODUCE S DEFINED BY OREIGN PRODUC CTS ARE 30% MADE PRODUC OF A CONTRA MG OFFICER OF EXISTS A BII EL THAT IS I WRITING, A I BID FOR SU ATE IN THEIR INUM, GLASS CCKNOWLEDGEN	OR LESCONDE LES TICE FOR THE LOS THE L	S THAN 10 S PROJECT RODUCTS M RODUCTS I SONABLE I OR FOREIC ASS OR ST A "SUBSTA UNITED ST AY BE SUE RE HIGHER DER THE A SPENDING LIKE FORE ABLE AND IS, THE S LUATION A MESTIC PR IF THEY A EEL. F CONSTRU	AAY BE IS FOUN IF IT IS IN MADE PEEL, ANTIAL TATES PLIED IN UNIT LOWER PENDING AND CODUCTS RE		
	THE ARCHITEC					QUIRED		
	TO ABIDE BY							
	7		VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	SAND CON			l	
SIGNATURE			TEL	EPHONE		DATE		
TITLE		FEIN	**************************************		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	OVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Wash Bart 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNOMBER

DEP14708

11

*****Addressecogiqeseondengenotateienhonios CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP-VIA	FOR FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/2009 BID OPE	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY LIGP ON ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
EINE ACA	
THE PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	a mile a disentativi
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCU	IRED DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE	ADDENDUM AND
LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN T	
PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGIN	VEER SHALL ALS
SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE	AGENCY FOR
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.	
	, n.r.,
(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXT	PADD THE BID
OPENING DATE! ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE REC	CEIVED BY THE
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO	THE BID
OPENING DATE	
3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNO	WLEDGED BY ALL
BIDDERS AND SUBMICTED TO THE STATE PURCHA	ASING DIVISION.
THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPL	TA OT A
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT, THE ONLY EXCEPTION MA	AY BE FOR AN
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURP	POSE OF
CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.	
	\$
REV. 11/96	
71VITD TIL. 10	. ,
EXHIBIT 10	
REQUISITION NO.	: .DEP14708
	,
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLO	DWING CHECKED
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY R BROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC	A CEATOTION TO MI
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, MICE	FIGNS
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE	DATE
	ADDRESS SHANGES TO SELECTED A DOLLET
I I laiz	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER

DEP14708

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601,57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE 08/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMAMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITRAICE UOP QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM NO. NO. MO. NO. NO. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE DDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. JENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. IGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: See reverse side for terms and conditions SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 3 04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	EO TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPV		FGβ	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2	2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/2	2009		800000000000000000000000000000000000000		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUM	JGR	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	, , ,		•			
		IMIA TO THE		N		
		ING DIVISIO	DN	}		
,	BUILDING	HINGTON ST	יים מים מים מים יים מים מים מים מים	r		
,	CHARLES!	FON, WV 25	305-0130.	•		
	Oll Human			.	,	
,			,			
	.55		٠,		•	
		TO COMMATN	THE THEO	איזיי דיחי אינט	ON THE FACE OF	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BIL	MAY NOT	BE CONS	IDERED:	
٠٠,			,		1	
٤	EALED BID				•	
		,		٠		
			(ID 02			
<u> </u>	UYER:		CB-23	. 51174 - 1		
l	FQ. NO.:		DEP1470	8 8	•	
						,
i i	ID OPENING I	ATE:	08/13/2	009 ; , .	•	.].
,	ID OPENING !	TTME:	1,:30 PM			
1) OF BRIDE			٠, ٨	•	
						,
-]	LEASE PROVI	de a fax nu	MBER IN C	ASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	O CONTACT Y	OU REGARDII				ľ
			304-76	23-45	91.	
	,			. , \		
1	ENDOR SHOUL	SUBMIT WI	TH THEIR	BID THE	CURRENT	
1	EMIT-TO ADD	RESS TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMENT	PROCESSING:	virus.
- '			2400 1	itter	Drive	,
			1702	1 / 10	16020	,
, .			Lunie,	5,001	25832	
	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR Y	HMS AND COR	ADITIONS	
SIGNATURE			**	TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGINUMBERS

DEP14708

14

04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: IS THE END OF RFO DEP14708 SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

015

Pendleton Creek Strip DEP14708

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	ASPEN CORPORATION
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

····				
TEM				1 1 4 0 5 D T M
NO.	QUANTITY,	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		The second secon		
1.0	I LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (shall not exceed 10%)		35,000 00
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout (shall not exceed 8%)		60,000
3:0	i LS	Quality Control (shall not exceed 3%)	\$	25,000 00
4.0	i LS	Site Preparation (shall not exceed 5%)	\$	40,00000
5.0	3,650 LF	Sediment Control	3.00 S	10,95000
6.1	10 AC	Reforestation	815000 s	Bi 500 00
6.2	2 AC	Riparian Revegetation	22.50000\$	45,0000
6.3	1 AC	Other Revegetation	3,00000 \$	3,000 01
7.1	300 LF	24-Inch Pipe Culverts	65 cos	19,500 00
7.2	267 LF	Trapezoidal Riprap Ditch	4200. S	11,2146
7.3	952 LF	Relocated Stream No. 1	23000 s	218,9600
7.4	605 LF	Relocated Stream No. 2	23000 \$	139, 1500
7.5	1 LS		5,000 00 S	<i>≨,′∪</i> 00°6
7.6	2 EA	Low Water Crossing	1,000 00 3	3,000 00
8.	50,600 CY	Unclassified Excavation	3.65	
9	2 EA	Mine Opening Scal	3,00008	6.00000
	,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	,			
			9	
	<u> </u>			
	,			
	1		, \$	
	<u> </u>			
			, l	
		TOTAL		826,364

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility

evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763 4573 City: Danielt State: LN Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763 4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadrins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donce Adding have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-12-09 Signature Donnie Adkins Title President
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

017

Part D.

Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

	Ending	Daw
Name Address	Ending	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Date:
Begin Da	te:	Addition of the last of the la
Dogin Da	•••	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Address		Telephone #
Name		Position/Title
		Ending Date: NIA
:	Daniels, WV 25832	SO % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: N/O
Address	2400 Ritter Drive	Telephone # 304-763-4573
Name	Ronnie Admini	Position/Title V. President, Secretary+Treas
Ending Da		
1 1441655	Daniell WY 25832	50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Name Address	2400 Ritter Drive	Telephone # 30 4-763-4573

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting hurden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

The second state of the second	Agency
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the undersions	ad, Aspen Corporation 132 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and in DEP # 14708 Pendleton Creek Strip Project	ripal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cherelo and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligation.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliger waive notice of any such extension.	e may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are companied.
have established break corporate seems to be affixed nereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers. this
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation (Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or Vice President) V. P., (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
MPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to nust be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached	Attorney-iy-Paci transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) ss:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

chlain

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio. this 13th 2009 day of August

Greggy J & C. Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

020



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia				
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:				
I, <u>Jonnie Adkin</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)				
By: <u>Innie Adkins</u>				
Title: President				
Date: 8-12-09				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of Aug 2009.				
By Commission expires 8-14-2015				
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 787 DANIELS, WV 25832 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 787 DANIELS, WV 25832				
THIS AFR DAVID MY COMMISSION STORE WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO				
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF				
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 DANIELS, WV 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015				

RFQ No. DEP 14708

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	HSpen C	orporation	m.		
Authorized Signature:	Donnie	Adkins	Date:	8-12-2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01	1/01/09)	· ·		•	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14708

Į	PAGE
I	٦

ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
B04-558-2157	

*709052	2150	304-763	-4573
ASPEN C PO BOX	CORPORATIO -737 - 2400	on Ritter	Drive

DANIELS WV 25832-0737

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

OR (OO (IVS OF SAI		**************************************	HIP:VIA		•	O.B	FREIGHTTER	VIS
07/28/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009							DTD (\D@\TT\T\!	m nam	03 - 2007	
LINE		VIITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER		OPENING UN	IT PRICE	01;30PM AMGUNT	
	*****	*****	****	** ADI	DENDUM	NO. 1	***	*****	*****	**	
	TO DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-1	BID SIG	N-IN	SHEE	'S AND	PROJECT THE Q/A MEETING		
	BID OP: AT 1:3	ENING 1	DATE 2	AND T	IME REM	AIN U	NCHAI	nged as	08/13/0	9	•
	*****	****	****	** NO	OTHER	CHANG	ES *	*****	*****	**	
											!
0001		1	JB		962-73						
	RECLAM	_	REST	ORATIO	ON OF L	AND &	отні	GR PROPE	ERTIES		TOTAL AND
i.	*****	THIS	IS TI	ie en	OF RF	Q D	EP147	708 ***	(** TOTA	L:	
		•		****			7				

			Park and the Control of the Control	жим жене жене жене жене жене жене жене жен							
Annual Annua				писком при							
SIGNATURE (7)		7.7	<u> </u>	SEE RE)	/EASE SIDE FO				IDAT	E ~	
_ Don	nie	Mar	TURS -			30	4-76	3-4573		8-12-09	
Pre	siden	<u> </u>	55	5-062	7766.	001		AD	DRESS CHANG	EES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
WH	EN KESP	ONDING	IO RFQ.	INSER	I NAME AI	ada di	RESS I	N SPACE A	IBOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'	